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September 6, 2012

Ontario Energy Board
PO Box 2319

2300 Yonge St
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4
Attn: Board Secretary

RE: Brant County Power Inc. (BCP) — PILS Disposition Decision Response

(EB-2011-0425)

Please find BCPs submission reflecting the directions received in the Decision and

Order dated August 30, 2012.

Please find submission with 10 appendices.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me directly.

Sincerely

lan McKenzie |
Director of Finance and Regulatory Affairs
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Brant County Power Submission re: Decision and Order dated August 30, 2012

Brant County Power Inc. (BCP) is complying with the above noted decision, however do
reserve our right to request a motion to re-hear or vary this decision.

Attached to this submission you will find 10 Appendices:

e Appendix 1 — Revised Continuity Schedule
e Appendix 2 — Revised 2001 SIMPILS Model
e Appendix 3 — Revised 2002 SIMPILS Model
e Appendix 4 — Revised 2003 SIMPILS Model
e Appendix 5 — Revised 2004 SIMPILS Model
e Appendix 6 — Revised 2005 SIMPILS Model
e Appendix 7 — Effective Tax Rate Worksheet
e Appendix 8 — Prudential Cost Worksheet

e Appendix 9 — Draft Tariff Sheet

e Appendix 10 — Customer Impact Model

The SIMPILS models identified and filed as Appendices 2 — 6 comply with both the first
and second direction contained on page 9 of the aforementioned decision.

Appendix 7 provides the calculations of the directed Effective tax rates which were
utilized in Appendices 3 — 5.

Appendix 1 provides the revised continuity schedule, the PILS revenue determinations
as well as the calculation of the rates to be used to rebate the directed PILS balance.

Appendix 8 provides annual prudential costs incurred from 2002 through to 2005. The
same letter of credit has been in place for the entire period in question at a value of
$1,219,217 at an annual interest rate of 0.6%. The resulting annual interest charge
relating to IESO prudentials is $7,316. This value was contained within the interest
expense identified in our annual financial statements and was accurately reflected in our
annual tax returns. As Appendix 8 shows, Brant County Power is well below the excess
interest claw-back value that would further alter the Board’s decision.

A summary of the rate rider calculations and resulting rates included in Appendix 9 are
replicated below.
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Customer Class Allocation

Allocated 1562
Disposition Value

2011 Allocation (including interest to
Rate Class Approved DRR % Apr. 30, 2012)
Residential S 2,815,758 49.24% (149,382.11)
General Service <50 kW $ 986,753 17.25% (52,332.28)
General Service >50 kW S 1,623,291 28.39% (86,128.32)
Sentinel Lights S 22,385 0.39% (1,183.16)
Street Lights S 257,698 4.51% (13,682.24)
Unmetered Loads S 12,813 0.22% (667.43)
Total $ 5,718,698 100.00% (303,375.54)

Rate Rider Calculations

Recovery 2011 Approved
Allocated 1562  Period Annual Recovery Billing Determinant Proposed

Rate Class Value (months) Amount (kWh / kw) Rate Rider
Residential (149,382.11) 19 (94,346.60) 82,794,132  (0.0011) per kWh
General Service <50 kW (52,332.28) 19 (33,051.97) 40,399,125  (0.0008) per kWh
General Service > 50 kW (86,128.32) 19 (54,396.83) 388,493  (0.1400) per kW
Sentinel Lights (1,183.16) 19 (747.26) 574  (1.3018) per kW
Street Lights (13,682.24) 19 (8,641.41) 4,783 (1.8067) per kW
Unmetered Loads (667.43) 19 (421.53) 509,821  (0.0008) per kWh
Total (303,375.54) 19 (191,605.60)

2001 Foregone Revenue Rate Rider

Brant County Power respectfully submits that the evidence on record with the Ontario
Energy Board states that the 2001 foregone revenue rate rider was accurately removed
from electricity bills on usage after February 28, 2003. The evidence was clarified
through the interrogatory process. Of course the Board is welcome to come to our
offices and audit this evidence and the treatment of the rate rider in question, however,
Brant County Power does not believe this action to be necessary and does not see any
benefit to our rate payers. Brant County Power only see incremental costs coming out of
any audit process initiated by the OEB and submits that any such audit should not drive
incremental charges to Brant County Power and our rate payers.
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e Continuity Schedule
e PILS Revenue Calculations
e Rate Derivation
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Brant County Power
1562 Deferred PILS - Continuity Schedule

Q4 2001
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
S 19,182.88 $ - $ 1918288 S 19,182.88 7.25% $ - S - 19,182.88
S 19,182.88 $ - $ 19,182.88 S 38,365.75 7.25% S 11590 $ 115.90 38,481.65
S 19,182.88 S - $ 19,182.88 S 57,548.63 7.25% $ 231.79 $ 347.69 57,896.32
S 57,548.63 S - S - $ 57,548.63 S 347.69
2002
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
S 41,163.25 S - $ 41,163.25 $  98,711.88 7.25% S 34769 S 695.38 99,407.26
S 41,163.25 $ - $ 41,163.25 $ 139,875.14 7.25% $ 596.38 $ 1,291.76 141,166.90
S 41,163.25 S 21,521.96 $ 19,641.29 $ 159,516.43 7.25% S 845.08 S 2,136.84 161,653.27
S 41,163.25 $ 43,005.81 -$ 1,84256 $ 157,673.87 7.25% $ 963.75 $ 3,100.59 160,774.46
S 41,163.25 S 42,236.35 -$  1,073.09 $ 156,600.78 7.25% S 952.61 S 4,053.20 160,653.98
S 41,163.25 $ 41,283.75 -$ 120.50 $ 156,480.28 7.25% $ 946.13 $ 4,999.33 161,479.61
S 41,163.25 S 40,331.16 -$ 8,095.00 -$ 7,26291 $ 149,217.37 7.25% S 945.40 S 5,944.73 155,162.10
S 41,163.25 S 46,486.38 -S 5323.13 $ 143,894.24 7.25% $ 901.52 $ 6,846.25 150,740.50
S 41,163.25 S 49,547.45 -$ 838420 $ 135,510.05 7.25% $ 869.36 S 7,715.61 143,225.66
S 41,163.25 S 45,998.60 -S 4,83535 $ 130,674.70 7.25% $ 818.71 S 8,534.32 139,209.02
S 41,163.25 S 44,156.53 -$2,993.28 $  127,681.42 7.25% $ 789.49 S 9,323.81 137,005.23
S 41,163.25 $ 43,846.13 -$ 2,682.87 S 124,998.54 7.25% $ 771.41 S 10,095.22 135,093.77
S 493,959.05 $ 418,414.13 -$ 8,095.00 $ 67,449.92 S 974753
2003
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
S 45,958.97 S 44,062.51 $  189.46 $ 126,895.00 7.25% $ 755.20 S 10,850.42 S 137,745.43
S 45,958.97 S 48,267.46 -S 2,30849 $ 124,586.52 7.25% $ 766.66 S 11,617.08 S 136,203.60
S 45,958.97 S 45,241.05 S 717.92 S 125,304.44 7.25% $ 752.71 S 12,369.79 S 137,674.23
S 45,958.97 S 44,678.82 S 1,280.15 $  126,584.59 7.25% $ 757.05 $ 13,126.84 S 139,711.43
S 45,958.97 S 43,431.81 $ 252716 $ 129,111.75 7.25% $ 764.78 S 13,891.62 S 143,003.37
S 45,958.97 $ 41,440.45 $ 451852 $ 133,630.27 7.25% $ 780.05 $ 14,671.67 S 148,301.94
S 45,958.97 S 42,782.89 -$ 53,014.00 -$ 49,837.92 $  83,792.35 7.25% $ 80735 S 15,479.02 S 99,271.37
S 45,958.97 $ 45,529.54 S 429.43 S 84,221.78 7.25% $ 506.25 $ 15,985.26 S 100,207.05
S 45,958.97 S 45,706.86 S 252.12 S 84,473.90 7.25% $ 508.84 S 16,494.10 S 100,968.00
S 45,958.97 S 44,204.24 S 1,754.73 S 86,228.63 7.25% $ 510.36 $ 17,004.47 S 103,233.10
S 45,958.97 S 43,715.26 S 224372 $§ 8847235 7.25% $ 52096 S 17,525.43 S 105,997.78
S 45,958.97 S 43,173.00 $  2,785.97 $  91,258.32 7.25% $ 534.52 S 18,059.95 S 109,318.27
$ 551,507.68 $ 532,233.90 -$ 53,014.00 -$ 33,740.23 S 7,964.73
2004
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
$ 45958.97 $  44,551.12 $  1,407.86 $  92,666.18 7.25% $ 551.35 $  18,611.30 S 111,277.48
S 45,958.97 $ 46,999.46 -$ 1,04049 S 91,625.69 7.25% $ 559.86 $ 19,171.16 S 110,796.85
S 4595897 $ 43,768.92 S 2,190.05 $ 93,815.74 7.25% $ 553.57 $ 19,724.73 S 113,540.48
S 41,163.25 S 41,162.93 S 033 $  93,816.07 7.25% $ 566.80 $ 20,291.54 S 114,107.61
S 41,163.25 $ 41,595.00 -S 43175 S 93,384.32 7.25% $ 566.81 $ 20,858.34 S 114,242.67
S 41,163.25 S 39,011.30 $ 215196 $  95536.28 7.25% $ 564.20 $ 21,422.54 S 116,958.82
S 41,163.25 $ 40,881.63 -$ 161,178.00 -$ 160,896.37 -$ 65,360.09 7.25% $ 577.20 $ 21,999.74 -$ 43,360.35
S 41,163.25 S 44,504.90 -$ 334165 -$ 68,701.74 7.25% -$ 394.88 S 21,604.86 -$ 47,096.88
S 41,163.25 $ 45,062.00 -S 3,898.74 -$ 72,600.48 7.25% -$ 415.07 S 21,189.78 -$ 51,410.70
S 41,163.25 S 46,135.93 -$  4,97267 - 77,573.16 7.25% -$ 43863 S 20,751.15 -$ 56,822.00
S 41,163.25 $ 42,290.54 -S 1,127.28 -$ 78,700.44 7.25% -$ 468.67 S 20,282.48 -$ 58,417.96
S 41,163.25 S 42,326.88 -$  1,163.63 -5  79,864.07 7.25% -$ 47548 S 19,807.00 -$ 60,057.07
S 508,346.21 $ 518,290.60 -$ 161,178.00 -$ 171,122.39 S 1,747.05



Brant County Power
1562 Deferred PILS - Continuity Schedule

Year: 2005
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
January S 41,163.25 $ 48,733.07 -$ 7,569.81 -$ 87,433.88 7.25% -$ 48251 S 19,324.49 -$ 68,109.39
February S 41,163.25 S 49,856.96 -S 8,693.70 -$ 96,127.59 7.25% -$ 52825 $ 18,796.24 -$ 77,331.34
March S 41,163.25 $ 32,078.36 S 9,084.89 -$ 87,042.70 7.25% -$ 580.77 $ 18,215.47 -$ 68,827.22
April S 16,850.79 S 16,155.89 S 694.90 -$ 86,347.79 7.25% -$ 525.88 $ 17,689.59 -$ 68,658.20
May S 16,850.79 $ 15,164.22 S 1,686.57 -$ 84,661.22 7.25% -$ 521.68 $ 17,167.90 -$ 67,493.32
June S 16,850.79 S 14,305.88 S 2,544.91 -$ 82,116.31 7.25% -$ 51149 $ 16,656.41 -$ 65,459.90
July S 16,850.79 $ 16,575.20 -$ 262,802.00 -$ 262,526.40 -S 344,642.72 7.25% -$ 496.12 S 16,160.29 -$ 328,482.43
August S 16,850.79 S 18,277.24 -S 1,426.45 -S  346,069.17 7.25% -  2,082.22 S 14,078.07 -$ 331,991.09
September S 16,850.79 $ 18,500.52 -$ 1,649.73 -$ 347,718.89 7.25% -$  2,090.83 S 11,987.24 -$ 335,731.65
October S 16,850.79 S 17,016.47 -S 165.67 -S 347,884.57 7.25% -$  2,100.80 $ 9,886.44 -$ 337,998.13
November $ 16,850.79 $ 15,041.97 S 1,808.83 -$  346,075.74 7.25% -$  2,101.80 $ 7,784.63 -$ 338,291.10
December $ 16,850.79 S 15,731.23 S 1,119.57 -$ 344,956.17 7.25% -$  2,090.87 S 5,693.76 -$ 339,262.41
Total S 275,146.90 $ 277,437.00 -$ 262,802.00 -$ 265,092.10 -$  14,113.24
Year: 2006
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
January S 16,850.79 $ 17,447.21 -$ 596.42 -$ 345,552.59 7.25% -$  2,084.11 $ 3,609.65 -$ 341,942.94
February S 16,850.79 S 17,113.95 -S 263.15 -$ 345,815.75 7.25% -  2,087.71 $ 1,521.94 -$ 344,293.81
March S 16,850.79 S 16,457.76 S 393.04 -$ 345,422.71 7.25% -$  2,089.30 -$ 567.37 S 345,990.08
April S 16,850.79 S 16,393.63 S 457.16 -$  344,965.55 7.25% -$  2,086.93 -$ 2,654.30 -$ 347,619.84
May S 7,566.81 -S 7,566.81 -$ 352,532.36 4.14% -$ 1,190.13 -$ 3,844.43 S 356,376.79
June S - -$  352,532.36 4.14% -S  1,216.24 -S 5,060.66 -$ 357,593.03
July S 93,207.00 $ 93,207.00 -$ 259,325.36 4.59% -$  1,348.44 -$ 6,409.10 S 265,734.46
August S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 7,401.02 -$ 266,726.38
September S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 8,392.94 S 267,718.30
October S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 9,384.86 -$ 268,710.22
November S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 10,376.78 S 269,702.14
December S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -S 991.92 -$ 11,368.70 -$ 270,694.06
Total S 67,403.17 S 74,979.36 S 93,207.00 $ 85,630.81 -$  17,062.46
Note: BCP did not have any LCT included in approved PILS entitlement, therefore no adjustment to revenue required.
Year: 2007
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
January S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 12,360.62 S 271,685.98
February S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 13,352.54 -$ 272,677.90
March S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 14,344.46 S 273,669.82
April S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 15,336.38 -$ 274,661.74
May S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 16,328.29 S 275,653.66
June S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 17,320.21 -$ 276,645.58
July S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 18,312.13 S 277,637.50
August S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 19,304.05 -$ 278,629.42
September S - -$  259,325.36 4.59% -$ 991.92 -$ 20,295.97 S 279,621.33
October S - -$  259,325.36 5.14% -$  1,110.78 -$ 21,406.75 -$ 280,732.11
November S - -$  259,325.36 5.14% -$ 1,110.78 -$ 22,517.53 S 281,842.89
December S - -$  259,325.36 5.14% -$ 1,110.78 -$ 23,628.30 -$ 282,953.67
Total S - S - S - S - -$ 12,259.61
Year: 2008
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
January S - -$  259,325.36 5.14% -$  1,110.78 -$ 24,739.08 S 284,064.44
February S - -$  259,325.36 5.14% -$ 1,110.78 -$ 25,849.86 -$ 285,175.22
March S - -$  259,325.36 5.14% -$  1,110.78 -$ 26,960.63 S 286,286.00
April S - -$  259,325.36 4.08% -$ 881.71 -$ 27,842.34 -$ 287,167.70
May S - -$  259,325.36 4.08% -$ 881.71 -$ 28,724.05 S 288,049.41
June S - -$  259,325.36 4.08% -$ 881.71 -$ 29,605.75 -$ 288,931.12
July S - -$  259,325.36 3.35% -$ 723.95 -$ 30,329.70 S 289,655.07
August S - -$  259,325.36 3.35% -$ 723.95 -$ 31,053.65 -$ 290,379.02
September S - -$  259,325.36 3.35% -$ 723.95 -$ 31,777.60 -$ 291,102.97
October S - -$  259,325.36 3.35% -$ 723.95 -$ 32,501.55 -$ 291,826.92
November S - -$  259,325.36 3.35% -$ 723.95 -$ 33,225.50 -$ 292,550.87
December S - -$  259,325.36 3.35% -$ 723.95 -$ 33,949.45 -$ 293,274.82
Total S - S - S - S - -$ 10,321.15



Brant County Power
1562 Deferred PILS - Continuity Schedule

Year: 2009
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
January S - -$  259,325.36 2.45% -$ 529.46 -$ 34,478.91 -$ 293,804.27
February S - -$  259,325.36 2.45% -$ 529.46 -$ 35,008.36 -$ 294,333.73
March S - -$  259,325.36 2.45% -$ 529.46 -$ 35,537.82 -$ 294,863.18
April S - -$  259,325.36 1.00% -$ 216.10 -$ 35,753.93 -$ 295,079.29
May S - -$  259,325.36 1.00% -S$ 216.10 -$ 35,970.03 -$ 295,295.39
June S - -$  259,325.36 1.00% -$ 216.10 -$ 36,186.13 -$ 295,511.50
July S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -S 36,304.99 -$ 295,630.35
August S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -$ 36,423.85 -$ 295,749.21
September S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -S 36,542.71 -$ 295,868.07
October S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -S 36,661.56 -$ 295,986.93
November S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -$ 36,780.42 -$ 296,105.78
December S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -S 36,899.28 -$ 296,224.64
Total S - S - S - S - =S 2,949.83
Year: 2010
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
January S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -$ 37,018.14 -$ 296,343.50
February S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -$ 37,136.99 -$ 296,462.36
March S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -$ 37,255.85 -$ 296,581.21
April S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -$ 37,374.71 -$ 296,700.07
May S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -$ 37,493.57 -$ 296,818.93
June S - -$  259,325.36 0.55% -$ 118.86 -$ 37,612.42 -$ 296,937.79
July S - -$  259,325.36 0.89% -$ 192.33 -$ 37,804.76 -$ 297,130.12
August S - -$  259,325.36 0.89% -$ 19233 -$ 37,997.09 -$ 297,322.45
September S - -$  259,325.36 0.89% -S 192.33 -$ 38,189.42 -$ 297,514.78
October S - -$  259,325.36 1.20% -$ 259.33 -$ 38,448.75 -$ 297,774.11
November S - -$  259,325.36 1.20% -S 259.33 -$ 38,708.07 -$ 298,033.44
December S - -$  259,325.36 1.20% -$ 259.33 -$ 38,967.40 -$ 298,292.76
Total $ -8 -8 -8 - -$ 2,068.12
Year: 2011
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
January S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -$ 317.67 -$ 39,285.07 S 298,610.43
February S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -$ 317.67 -$ 39,602.75 -$ 298,928.11
March $ - -$ 25932536 1.47% -$ 317.67 -$  39,920.42 -$  299,245.78
April S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S 317.67 -$ 40,238.09 -$ 299,563.46
May S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S$ 317.67 -$ 40,555.77 S 299,881.13
June S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S 317.67 -$ 40,873.44 -$ 300,198.80
July S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S$ 317.67 -$ 41,191.11 S 300,516.48
August S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -$ 317.67 -$ 41,508.79 -$ 300,834.15
September S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S$ 317.67 -$ 41,826.46 -$ 301,151.82
October S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S 317.67 -$ 42,144.13 -$ 301,469.50
November S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -$ 317.67 -$ 42,461.81 S 301,787.17
December S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S 317.67 -$ 42,779.48 -$ 302,104.84
Total S - S - S - S - -$  3,812.08
Year: 2012
SIMPILS True-Up Variance (neg. = payable) Interest Improvement (neg = payable)
Approved PILS Adjustments (neg Approved
Entitlement PILS Revenue =CR) Monthly Cumulative Interest Rate Monthly Cumulative Total Variance
January S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -$ 317.67 -$ 43,097.16 S 302,422.52
February S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S 317.67 -$ 43,414.83 -$ 302,740.19
March S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S$ 317.67 -$ 43,732.50 S 303,057.86
April S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S 317.67 -$ 44,050.18 -$ 303,375.54
May S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S$ 317.67 -$ 44,367.85 S 303,693.21
June S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S 317.67 -$ 44,685.52 -$ 304,010.89
July S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S$ 317.67 -$ 45,003.20 S 304,328.56
August S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -S 317.67 -$ 45,320.87 -$ 304,646.23
September S - -$  259,325.36 1.47% -$ 317.67 -$ 45,638.54 -$ 304,963.91
Total S - S - S - S - -$  2,859.06



2002 Rate Year

Effective Date
Conclusion Date

Mar. 1, 2002
Feb. 29, 2004

Approved Rates

Q42001 PILS Portion

2002 PILS Portion

Rate Class Fixed Variable Fixed Variable Fixed Variable
Residential $ 1099 $ 00133 $ 01436 $0.000171 $ 12323 $ 0.001470
General Service < 50 kW $ 1343 $ 00144 $ 01874 $0.000224 $ 16081 $ 0.001922
General Service > 50 kW $ 2490 $ 40651 $ 04103 $0.056304 $ 3.5217 $ 0.483280
Intermediate Use $ 4004 $ 10732 $ 04428 $ 0015709 $ 3.8010 $ 0.134835
Large Use $ 22471 S 06308 $ 3.7870 $ 0008485 $ 32.5048 $ 0.072827
Sentinel Lights $ 171 $ 58284 $ 00201 $ 0082170 $ 0.1724 $ 0.705295
Street Lights $ 067 $ 29144 $ 00093 $ 0044121 $ 0.0801 $ 0.378706
Unmetered Loads $ 1343 $ 00144 $ 01874 $0.000224 $ 16081 $ 0.001922
Customer Counts
2002 2004
Rate Class March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar
Residential 6,784 6,818 6,813 6,812 6,811 6,860 6,914 6,920 6,945 7,008 7,085 7,092 7,094 7,099 7,113 7,106 7,148 7,140 7,158 7,171 7,189 7,211 7,223 7,272 7,285
General Service < 50 kW 1,392 1,393 1,398 1,384 1,369 1,368 1,361 1,361 1,345 1,275 1273 1,263 1,275 1,274 1,269 1,263 1,263 1,262 1,246 1,256 1,254 1,253 1,270 1,265 1,261
General Service > 50 kW 153 156 163 161 158 162 170 164 167 170 163 161 158 158 157 158 158 157 157 157 158 157 150 151 138
Intermediate Use 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -
Large Use 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
